The design did not include the relocation of utilities for 

the new 10’x7’ box culvert which is expected to handle the 100-year flood and remove four residences from 

the FEMA Special Flood Hazzard Area. 

The CWC recommends reimbursement of up to Sixty-Six Thousand Two Hundred Eighteen Dollars 

($66,218.00) to the Village of Hobart for design cost related to utility relocation needed in order to upsize 

the culvert under Maple Ave. 

Property Owner: Walton Central School District 

Contact Person: Corey Phraner 

Address: 47-49 Stockton Avenue, Walton, NY 13856

[...]

This parcel is located outside the regulatory floodway 

and would improve this critical community facilities ability to transport students during extreme weather 

events as well as reduce future flood damage and recovery cost.  

CWC staff recommends reimbursement of up to Nine Hundred Sixty-Seven Thousand Seven Hundred 

Eighty-Seven Dollars ($967,787.00) to the Walton Central School District for design costs related to 

relocation of the district’s bus garage. 

Property Owner: Can’t Change Me LLC 

Contact Person: Samantha Weiss 

Address: 17 CR-13A, Lexington, NY 12452 

LFA Recommendation: Yes